
 

Till We Meet Again 
January 26, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

Altar Flowers 
Today’s altar flowers are a gift given by  

Carol Kemp in honor of Renn’s first birthday. 
 

Worship Cancellation Information 
The streets around the church are snow 

emergency routes, where no one is allowed to 

park when there is a Bethlehem City Snow 

Emergency, which means that we have to 

cancel worship. Worship cancelations will be 

listed on the WFMZ-TV 69 News Storm Center. 

You can check for cancellations on their TV 

channel, download their app for your phone, or 

check online at 

www.wfmz.com/weather/stormcenter/ 

Offering Statements 
Offering statements for 2024 are ready for pick 

up in Laros Hall. Please pick up your statement 

and statements for homebound members who 

you will be visiting. 

Bear Creek Camp 
Bear Creek Camp is a ministry of the 
Southeastern and Northeastern PA Synods of 
the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America. 
Located on almost 3,000 acres in the 
Poconos, Bear Creek Camp offers summer 
residential youth camp. Check out the 
brochure on our entrance bulletin board or 
online at www.bearcreekcamp.org. Blessed 
Trinity at Rosemont has camperships 
available. Contact Donna Machin for more 
information: 484-515-0535, 
donnamachin522@hotmail.com 

Pantry Sunday 
We are collecting easy open pop-topped 

canned pasta, granola bars, canned fruit, mac 

Today’s Worship Ministers 

 

January 26, 2025 

Acolyte – Sandy Butch 

Altar Guild – Mickey Curry, Cheryl Achey 

Assisting Minister – Tony Villani 

Coffee Hour Hosts – David Kolman,  

Pat Little, Dolores Kennedy,  

Tony DeAngelis, Gina DeAngelis, 

Rosemary Leposa, Sheila Novak 

Communion Assistants –  

Karen Favinger, Nancy Kostas 

Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender,  

Dolores Kennedy 

Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 

Greeters – Kathy Coffin, Jean Finn 

Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 

Lector – Tracy Schellhaas 

Ushers – Ron Leposa, Stephanie Gergar 

 

February 2, 2025 

Acolyte – Joe Bleier 

Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  

Joan Erb 

Assisting Minister – Tony Villani 

Coffee Hour Hosts – Maria Skrilec,  

Kathy Coffin, Carol Quirk, Kathy Gerhard, 

Jean Finn, Joan Erb 

Communion Assistants – Michel Lloyd, 

Sandy Butch 

Counters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn, 

Mickey Curry 

Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 

Greeters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn 

Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 

Lector – Karen Favinger 

Ushers – Joan Erb, Nancy Kostas 

 
 



and cheese, ramen noodles, cup of soup – low sodium if possible, and cereal for New 

Bethany until February 9th. 

This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, January 26th: 3 Epiphany 

 9:30am Worship 

 11:00am Social Activities Committee Meeting (Nave) 

Monday, January 27th:  

 7:00pm Dart Team Away (Emmanuel Evangelical Congregational Church) 

 Tuesday, January 28th: 

 8:00am Men’s Breakfast (The Palace Restaurant) 

  7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower-Level Hall) 

 Wednesday, January 29th: 

   9:00am Christian Service Women (New Lower-Level Room) 

 Saturday, February 1st:  

  9:00am Property Committee Meeting (Laros Hall) 

Sunday, February 2nd: Presentation of Our Lord 

 9:30am Worship 

 10:45am Souper Bowl Soup and Mug Sale (Laros Hall) 

Staff 

Office Phone Number: 610-867-3705 

The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 

Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 

Leigh Kukoly, Office Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 

Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 

Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 
 

Council 

President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 

Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 

Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 

Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 

Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 

Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 

Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 

Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 

Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 

Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 

Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 

Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 

Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 

Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 

Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 
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